MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT RESOLUTION NUMBER 20-36

RECOGNITION OF TEACHERS

WHEREAS, California Education Code section 37222 sets aside the second Wednesday in May as the Day of the Teacher and encourages exercises directing attention to teachers and the teaching profession; and
 WHEREAS, the Mountain View Los Altos High School District Board of Trustees has the utmost respect and admiration for the teachers who have

dedicated their lives and their talents to the education of its

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees acknowledges and endorses this year's theme for the Day of the Teacher celebration "INSPIRING GENERATIONS, ONE STUDENT AT A TIME.", and

children; and

- **WHEREAS**, The Board of Trustees recognizes the truly vital role of teachers in realizing its vision for our students;
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mountain View Los Altos Board of Trustees extends its sincere appreciation to the teaching staff of our district for their contributions and who make our schools successful and joins the State Board of Education and all citizens in recognizing May 13, 2020.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY the Mountain View Los Altos High School District Board of Trustees at its meeting of May 4, 2020.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTENTION:	
ABSENT:	
	Dr. Nellie Meyer, Secretary Board of Trustees